

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X
PELICAN EQUITY, LLC,

Plaintiff,

- against -

09 CIV 5927 (NRB)
ECF Case

ROBERT V. BRAZELL, STEPHEN L. NORRIS,
TALOS PARTNERS, LLC,
RAMA RAMACHANDRAN, DARL McBRIDE,
and BRYAN CAVE LLP,

Defendants.
-----X

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF TALOS DEFENDANTS
IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO DISMISS
THE AMENDED COUNTERCLAIM**

MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP
Two Grand Central Tower
140 East 45th Street, 19th Floor
New York, New York 10017
Tel. (212) 655-3500
Fax (212) 655-3535

*Attorneys for Defendants Robert V. Brazell,
Stephen L. Norris, Talos Partners, LLC, and
Rama Ramachandran*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

STATEMENT OF FACTS2

ARGUMENT3

 I. The Counterclaim is Sufficiently Particular4

 II. Plaintiff Expressly Claims to be the “Successor in Interest”
 of AIP and Robbins and, as such, is by Definition their Alter Ego8

 A. Successor Liability
 B. Conspiracy.....12

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Cortec Indus., Inc. v. Sum Holding L.P.</i> , 949 F.2d 42 (2d Cir. 1991).....	2
<i>Cosmas v. Hassett</i> , 886 F.2d 8 (2 nd Cir. 1989).....	4-5, 8
<i>Forman v. Davis</i> , 371 U.S. 178, 83 S.Ct. 227 (1962).....	7
<i>Jo Ann Homes at Bellmore, Inc. v. Dworetz</i> , 25 N.Y.2d 112, 302 N.Y.S.2d 799, 250 N.E.2d 214 (1969).....	4
<i>Merrill Lynch & Co. Inc. v. Allegheny Energy, Inc.</i> , 500 F.3d 171 (2d Cir. 2007).....	4
<i>Old Republic Ins. Co. v. Hansa World Cargo Service, Inc.</i> , 170 F.R.D. 361 (S.D.N.Y. 1997)	9
<i>Ryan, Beck & Co., LLC v. Fakh</i> , 268 F.Supp.2d 210 (E.D.N.Y. 2003)	11-12
<i>Societe Anonyme Dauphitex v. Schoenfelder Corp.</i> , 2007 WL 3253592 (S.D.N.Y. 2007).....	4, 8-10, 12

RULES

Fed.R.Civ.P. 8(a)	9
Fed.R.Civ.P. 9(b)	4
Fed.R.Civ.P. 12(b)(6).....	2-3
Fed.R.Civ.P. 15(a)(2).....	7
